

THE BARODA RAYON CORPORATION LIMITED			
Reg. Office: P.O. Baroda Rayon, Fatehnagar, Udhna, Dist. Surat-394220   (T) 0261-2899555 Website-www.brcl.in   Email-brcsurat@gmail.com   CIN - L99999GU1958PLC000892			
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2018 (₹ in lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2018 (Un-audited)	30.09.2018 (Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.89)	(12.11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.89)	(12.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.89)	(12.11)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.89)	(12.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	2291.14	2291.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	Basic:	(0.02)	(0.05)
	Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.05)
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.brcl.in). <b>For The Baroda Rayon Corporation Limited</b> Sd/- <b>Date : 14-11-2018</b> <b>Place : Surat.</b>			
Damodarbhai Patel Managing Director			

BCL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
(Formerly known as BCL INDUSTRIES & INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED) Regd. Office: Hazi Rattan Link Road, P. Box No. 71, Bathinda - 151 005 CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 (RS. IN LACS EXCEPT E.P.S.)						
S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20383.04	20484.80	21630.03	40867.84	85755.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# )	2025.16	693.66	510.77	2718.82	992.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional the period before tax and/or Extraordinary items# )	2025.16	693.66	510.77	2718.82	992.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# )	1721.23	583.59	435.77	2304.82	1839.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1723.50	562.18	435.77	2285.68	1807.13
6	Equity Share Capital	1743.30	1743.30	1415.00	1743.30	1415.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14781.96		9231.38	14781.96	9231.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) – 1. Basic 2. Diluted	10.24 9.89	3.58 3.24	3.08 3.08	13.66 13.20	6.31 6.31
<b>Notes:-</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.bclind.in). <b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b> Sd/- <b>(Rajinder Mittal)</b> Mg. Director DIN : 00033082						
<b>Dated : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018</b> <b>Place : Bathinda</b>						

transformers & rectifiers (india) ltd			
Registered Office: Survey No. 427 P/3-4 and 431 P/1-2, Sarkhej - Bavla Highway, Village: Moraiya, Taluka: Sanand, Dist.: Ahmedabad - 382 213 Tel.: 02717 - 661 661, Fax: 02717 - 661 716 CIN: L33121GJ1994PLC022460, E-Mail: cs@transformerindia.com, Website: www.transformerindia.com			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th September, 2018	Half Year ended 30th September, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	19212	41684
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(129)	243
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(129)	243
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67)	176
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(71)	166
6	Equity Share Capital	1326	1326
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.05)	0.13
* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the period ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018 was ₹ 30844 Lacs. <b>Note:</b> 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on Wednesday, 14 <sup>th</sup> November, 2018. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website www.transformerindia.com <b>For Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited</b> Jitendra Mamtara, Chairman and Whole-time Director (DIN: 00139911) <b>Date: 14th November, 2018</b> <b>Place: Ahmedabad</b>			

**SVARAJ TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315

Registered Office: Office No.30, 2nd Floor, 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai-400002.  
Tele Nos.: 022-22053575; Website:svarajtrading.com, Email id: svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**  
(Rupees in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Month Ended		
		30-09-18	30-06-18	30-09-17	30-09-18	30-09-17	31-03-18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	50.33	47.80	36.93	98.13	72.51	203.98
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period	40.72	39.06	26.60	79.79	52.41	163.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	40.72	39.06	26.60	79.79	66.01	121.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	40.72	39.06	26.60	79.79	227.41	3,455.74
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
6	Basic and diluted EPS	0.28	0.26	0.18	0.54	0.45	0.82

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 . The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.svarajtrading.com.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited  
Sd/-  
Harendra Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05335662

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 14, 2018

PROAIM ENTERPRISES LIMITED					
(Formerly known as Sreenath Commercial & Finance Limited) CIN: L51900MH1984PLC034867 Regd. Off.: E/109, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Opp.Infinity Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER2018					
Particulars	BSE CODE : 512105				(Rs. In Lakhs)
	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018	(Audited)
Total income from operations	45.081	30.115	27.61	814.460	
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	3.712	(101.532)	1.230	(1.470)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	3.712	(101.532)	1.230	(1.470)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	3.712	(101.532)	1.230	(1.020)	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) ]	78.395	(95.676)	65.630	(6.290)	
Equity Share Capital	1265.249	1265.249	1265.249	1265.249	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1315.790	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.620	(0.756)	0.519	(0.050)	
Basic :	0.620	(0.756)	0.519	(0.050)	
Diluted:					
<b>Notes:</b> (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.sreenathcommercial.in.com) <b>FOR PROAIM ENTERPRISES LIMITED</b> Sd/- Girraj Kishor Agrawal DIRECTOR DIN: 00290959 <b>Place: Mumbai</b> <b>Date: 14/11/2018</b>					

DHOOT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN : L51900MH1978PLC020725				
Regd. Office : 504 Raheja Centre, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2018				
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		6 Months
		30-09-18	30-09-17	30-09-17
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	964.77	776.64	2116.43
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	(201.15)	127.20	(152.13)
3	Net Profit after tax	(210.27)	56.48	(196.57)
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period	(558.06)	1018.85	13.56
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	570.40	542.00	570.40
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/-each) (Not Annualised)			
	a) Basic (₹)	(3.69)	1.04	(3.45)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(3.33)	1.04	(3.11)

**Note :**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended on 30th September 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's Website [www.dhootfinance.com](http://www.dhootfinance.com)

2 The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2018.

3 The figures of previous quarters have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

**For and on Behalf of the Board**  
**Sd/-**  
**(Managing Director)**

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 13 November 2018**

GIL GRATEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Regd office: 109, Kakad Udyog Bhavan, off. L J Road, Mahim, Mumbai - 400 016 Website : www.gratex.in / Email : info@gratex.in / Email : investor@gratex.in Tel : (022) 24392321 / Fax : (022) 24392361 / CIN : L21093MH1984PLC032248			
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018			
Particulars	Rs. In Lacs		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income From Operations (Net)	102.24	163.74	42.95
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	1.25	-1.72	10.46
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	1.25	-1.72	10.46
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	1.25	-1.72	10.46
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax	1.25	-1.72	10.46
Equity Share Capital	303.48	303.48	303.48
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0	0	0
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.04	-0.06	0.34
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.04	-0.06	0.34
<b>Notes :</b> 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2018 and have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2018 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.gratex.in <b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b> Sd/- Mr. Baldevkrishan Sharma Managing Director DIN: 00117161 <b>Place : Mumbai</b> <b>Date : 13th November, 2018</b>			

**G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** Revenue Block No. 223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Palaki and 384/3, Khata No. 464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad (Gujarat) - 382220, India

**Head Office:** GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector No. 11, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313002, India  
**CIN:** U45201GJ1995PLC098652; **Ph:** + 91 294-2487370, 2483033; **Fax:** + 91 294-2487749;

**Website:** www.grinfra.com. **Email:** cs@grinfra.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018**

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Year to date	Year ended
		30 September 2018	30 September 2017	30 September 2018	31 March 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	221,545.84	114,928.67	221,545.84	310,813.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,171.71	19,727.62	33,171.71	48,268.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,171.71	19,727.62	33,171.71	48,268.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,133.11	18,240.43	23,133.11	39,921.16
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,066.64	18,256.73	23,066.64	40,080.72
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital			4,848.12	4,848.12
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			172,174.11	149,107.47
8.	Net worth			177,022.23	153,955.59
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt			61,889.88	45,607.78
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.23	0.35	0.30
11.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5 each) (* not annualised) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	23.86* 23.86*	18.81* 18.81*	23.86* 23.86*	41.17 41.17
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve			412.19	412.19
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve			12,375.00	9,375.00
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.92	3.61	2.92	3.90
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.04	11.33	10.04	9.95

**NOTES:**


- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13 Novemehr 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016. The full format of the unaudited half yearly financial results will be uploaded on the Company's website www.grinfra.com and will also be available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Company's website www.grinfra.com.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers with effect from 1 April 2018. Based on the assessment by the Management, revenue from operations for the half year ended 30 September 2018 is higher by Rs. 16,043.39 with a corresponding impact on changes in project work-in-progress primarily on account of recognition of revenue and contract asset for unconditional rights to consideration for work performed under contract on adoption of Ind AS 115. The impact on the Company's Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2018 and profit for the half year ended 30 September 2018 on adoption of Ind AS 115 is not significant. Basis the transition option, no impact has been given to the results for the half year ended 30 September 2017 and year ended 31 March 2018.
- The shareholders of the Company have, at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on 24 March 2018, accorded their consent to sub-division of the authorised and issued share capital of the Company by decreasing the face value of the equity shares from Rs. 10 each to Rs. 5 each. The record date for the sub-division was 30 March 2018. Accordingly, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of Rs. 4,848.12 lakhs comprise of 96,962.22 equity shares of Rs. 5 each. Earnings per share for the half year ended 30 September 2017 has been restated in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings per share.
- Consequent to introduction of Goods and Service tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Central Excise, Service Tax, Works Contract Tax (WCT), Value Added Tax (VAT), etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013. Revenue from Operations is disclosed net of GST in view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes. Revenue from Operations and Civil Construction Costs for the half year ended 30 September 2018 are not comparable with other periods.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**

**Vinod Kumar Agarwal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00182893

**Place: Gurugram**  
**Date: 13 November 2018**

# NOTICE



## TATA TECHNOLOGIES

CIN: U72200PN1994PLC013313

Regd Office: Plot No. 25, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Hinjawadi,  
Pune 411057, Phone No. +91-20-66529090,  
Email: investor@tatatechnologies.com, www.tatatechnologies.com

**Transfer of Equity Shares (the Shares) of the  
Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.**

This Notice is published pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and subsequent amendments. The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of unpaid or unclaimed dividend to IEPF and transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more, to IEPF Account.

The Company has communicated Individually to the concerned shareholders and the details as such shares liable to be transferred to IEPF are also made available on our website. Shareholders concerned may refer to the website at [www.tatatechnologies.com](http://www.tatatechnologies.com) to verify the details of their uncashed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred.

In this regard, the shareholder(s) of the Company are hereby informed that in the event the Company does not receive valid claim from the concerned shareholder(s) by February 28, 2019, the Company will proceed to transfer all the respective shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholder(s), whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that as per the Rules:

- In case the shares are held in physical form, transfer of shares, taking place on account of operation of Law Under Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013, will be effected by following the procedure during transmission of shares
- In case the shares are held in demat form, the Company shall inform the relevant depository by way of corporate action for transfer to the demat account of the IEPF Authority
- The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and the shares transferred to the IEPF

For any queries Shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents, TSR Darshaw Limited at 6-10, Haji Moosa Patrawala Industrial Estate, 20, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, Phone: 91 22 6656 8484, Email: [csg-unit@tsrdarshaw.com](mailto:csg-unit@tsrdarshaw.com)

For Tata Technologies Limited  
sd/-  
Vikrant Gandhe  
Company Secretary

Date: November 15, 2018  
Place: Pune



રંગીલા રાજકોટમાં યુવતિઓ અસલામત

# ૨૪ કલાકમાં રાજકોટમાં બળાત્કારની બીજી ફરીયાદ

સગીરાને લગ્નની લાલચ આપી યુવકે હોટલમાં લઈ જઈ દુષ્કર્મ આચર્યું : પોલીસે ફરીયાદ નોંધી તપાસ હાથ ધરી

રાજકોટ, તા. ૧૫

રાજકોટમાં દિવસે દિવસે ગુનાખોરીનો ગ્રાહ ભયજનક સ્તરે પહોંચી ગયો છે. ખાસ કરીને મહિલાઓ સાથે થતા અત્યાચારની ઘટનાઓ સમગ્ર રાજ્યમાં વધી રહી છે. બુધવારે રાજકોટમાં લગ્નની લાલચ આપી તેની સાથે સામૂહિક દુષ્કર્મ થયાની ઘટનાની ફરીયાદને ૨૪ કલાકમાં પણ નથી થયા ત્યાં વધુ એક યુવતિ સાથે લગ્નની લાલચ આપી બળાત્કાર ગુજરાયો હોવાની ફરીયાદ નોંધાઈ છે. રંગીલા રાજકોટમાં સતત બીજા

દિવસે સગીરા પર દુષ્કર્મની ફરીયાદ નોંધાઈ છે. આ મામલે પોલીસે ફરીયાદ નોંધી ઘટનાની વધુ તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. મળતી માહિતી મુજબ સગીરા પર લગ્નની લાલચ આપીને બળાત્કાર ગુજરવામાં આવ્યો હતો. સગીરાના પિતાની ફરીયાદ મુજબ પ્રતાપ સોલંકી નામના યુવકે તેની પુત્રીને હોટલમાં લઈ જઈને દુષ્કર્મ આચર્યું હતું. પોલીસે આ મામલે પ્રતાપ સોલંકી સામે ફરીયાદ નોંધી તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. સતત બીજા દિવસે દુષ્કર્મની ફરીયાદ નોંધાતા સમગ્ર શહેરમાં ચક્રાવર મચી જવા

પામી છે. આ પહેલા બુધવારે શહેરમાં એક ૧૬ વર્ષની સગીરા પર દુષ્કર્મનો બનાવ સામે આવ્યો હતો. પોલીસ ફરીયાદ મુજબ સગીરાને પ્રેમજાળમાં ફસાવી તેની સાથે સામૂહિક દુષ્કર્મ આચરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. રાજકોટના મવડી વિસ્તારમાં ૧૬ વર્ષની સગીરાએ રાજદીપ સોલા, ચિરાગ દેખાણી અને રાજુ કાછડિયા નામના યુવકો સામે સામૂહિક દુષ્કર્મની ફરીયાદ કરી હતી. આ મામલે પોલીસે તાત્કાલિક કાર્યવાહી કરતા ત્રણેય યુવકોને ઝડપી પાડી વધુ તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે.

પાક.ની સરહદમાં

પહેલાં પાનાનું ચાલુ

સેનાએ પણ જવાબી પાયરિંગ કર્યું જેમાં એક આતંકવાદીઓને ઠાર મારવામાં આવ્યો હતો.

ડીઆરઆઈનાં ડાયરેક્ટર ડીપી દાસના અનુસાર અમારી ટીમને માહિતી મળી હતી કે પાકિસ્તાનથી મોટા પ્રમાણમાં હથેલી અને હથિયારોની ખેપ

કુગાવાનો આંકડો ચાર મહિનાની ઉંચી સપાટીએ પહોંચી ગયો છે. પેટ્રોલ અને ડીઝલની કિંમતમાં વધારાના લીધે કુગાવાનો આંકડો ૫.૨૮ ટકા થયો છે. ઓક્ટોબર મહિનાની શરૂઆતમાં ચાર મહિનાની ઉંચી સપાટીથી કૂડમાં ૨૧ ટકા સુધીનો ઘટાડો થઈ ચુક્યો છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર મહિનામાં ડબલ્યુપીઆઈ કુગાવાનો આંકડો

કિંમતોમાં ૮૨.૮૪ રૂપિયા પ્રતિ લીટર કરી થયા છે. જ્યારે ડીઝલના ભાવોમાં ૧૨ પૈસાનો ઘટાડો આવતા ૭૫.૬૪ રૂપિયા પ્રતિ લીટર થઈ ગયા છે.

સોમવારે પણ દિલ્હીમાં અને મુંબઈમાં પેટ્રોલની કિંમતોમાં ૧૭ પૈસા પ્રતિ લીટરનો ઘટાડો જોવા મળ્યો છે. જેથી દિલ્હીમાં ૭૭.૫૩ રૂપિયા પ્રતિલીટરનો ભાવ થયો

મિલિમીટર વરસાદ થયો છે જે સામાન્ય ૩૫.૮ મિલિમીટર વધારે છે. ગુરુવારે સાંજ સુધીમાં હવામાન આવું જ રહેવાની આશંકા છે. તાપમાન પણ સતત નીચે જઈ રહ્યું છે. લદાખ વિસ્તારમાં તાપમાન -૭ ડિગ્રી સેલ્સિયસ નોંધાયું છે, જ્યારે લેહમાં તાપમાન શૂન્યથી ૧.૪ ડિગ્રી નીચે નોંધાયું છે. શ્રીનગરમાં

માંગ કરી રહ્યા છે નવેમ્બર ૧૯૮૨ની મોટી સંખ્યામાં અયો શહેરે માટે સરકારે તેમના મુસ્લિમ સુરક્ષાની સંપૂર્ણ જોઈએ.

આગામી ૨૫ મંદિરના નિર્માણ ઝડપ લાવવા મા

અને લોકોને પણ સતર્કતા વર્તવા માટેની સલાહ આપવામાં આવી છે. હવામાન વિભાગનાં અધિકારીઓ અનુસાર રાજ્યમાં અત્યાર સુધી ૧ ઓક્ટોબર અને ૧૭ નવેમ્બરની વચ્ચે ૮૩.૫

મનવીરસિંહ, પ્રાંત કાર્યવાહ કુલસિંહ, પ્રાંત પ્રચારક ધનીરામ, વિહિપ ના તમમ સંગઠન મંત્રી સુદર્શન સહિત તમામ વરિષ્ઠ પદાધિકારીઓ સામેલ થશે. અયોધ્યામાં ભૂમિના પહેલાં પાનાનું ચાલુ મુસ્લિમાનોની સુરક્ષાની પણ

રામનાથપુરમ ગુરુવારે શાળા રજાની જાહેરાત ગુરુવારે સવા પાંખનમાં વરસ ગયું છે. વાવ રાખીને પુકુ વિસ્તારોમાં

## ટાઈટલ ઍગેની જાહેર નોટીસ

આથી લગભગ લગભગ વળગતકાળે જણાવવાનું કે સુરત ડીસ્ટ્રિક્ટ સોલિસી લગ ડીસ્ટ્રિક્ટના મોજે સરકાર સુરતના વસિલના મિરાટ લીલામતનાં સર્વે નં. ૨૫/૧, ૨૨/૧ તથા ૨૨/૨ વાળી લિનમૈતીની પત્રીનાં ગુ.એલ.સી. કાયદાની હવમ ૨૫(૧) મુજબ ફરિયાદ પાક નામની ગુપ્ત ટાઈટલિંગ સોસાયટીમાં આવેલ (વી) ટાઈટલના પોટે નં. ૧૦૮ વાળી મીલકત જેનું લેનફ્રાંચાઇ પર ૨૦ ચો.મી. વાળી પાંચકામ સડીલીની મિલકત કામ સીસી મુન્ડલી સમજાવવામાં આવે ચાલી છે. એમલે મિલકતના ટાઈટલ કલેક્ટરના સીપોઈટની માંગણી કરે જણાવેલ છે કે નીચે મુજબની વિગતના દસ્તાવેજો તેમની પાસેથી ગુપ્તરહસ્યે લઈ ગઈ છે. સદર મિલકતનું સદર દસ્તાવેજો કોઈની પાસે હોઈ મિલકત બાબતે કોઈને હોઈપત્ર મકાનનો વાંધા-વિરોધ, ૧૯૭૪-૮૨નો ફોર્મ નં. ૧૭૨૨ હોય તો સદર નોટીસ પ્રતીધિ અને સીસી-૯માં વાંધા તથા દસ્તાવેજો પુરાવાઓ સાથે ખસત રહવી. અન્યથા સદર મિલકતમાં કોઈ ઘસતવાસાસાઓ સદર મિલકત પર તેના પોતાના તમામ અધિકારો જતા કરેલા છે એમ માનીને લામો ટાઈટલ સર્વેકોર્ટ ઈસ્ટુ કલેક્ટર અને તેના કાબાને આધાર ભસીત યેલ સદર મિલકતના મોર્ગન કરતો. અને મોર્ગન કરનાર યેલનો સદર મિલકત પર પ્રમય કર્યું રહેતો. ત્યારબાદ હોઈની કોઈપત્ર વળતી ટર-વલકટ સાલશે નહીં. જેની સર્વેએ નોંધ લેવી.

ગુપ્ત રહત રહતની વિગત

વેસાલ દસ્તાવેજ સુપરેટ નં. ૪૨૫૩ ટા. ૨૫/૧૦/૨૦૦૦ની અલસ રજાસ્ટ્રેશન રહીદ

એડ્રેસ : ૧૧૧, જલ દર્શન ટાવર, બહુમણી ભવન ખસે, નાનપુરા, સુરત. મો. ૯૯૦૯૯ ૮૧૪૬૧

મનોજ ડી. તારપર એકવોકેટ

રાજકોટના સરકારી શાળાઓમાં વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓની સંખ્યા				
સરકારી શાળાઓમાં વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓની સંખ્યા				
ક્રમ	શાળા	વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓની સંખ્યા	વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓની સંખ્યા	વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓની સંખ્યા
૧	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૨	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૩	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૪	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૫	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૬	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૭	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૮	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૯	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫
૧૦	કમલમથક શાળા	૧૨૫	૧૨૫	૧૨૫